Both descriptive and inferential statistics were applied to the data analysis process  

Data Analysis  
The criteria for labelling the level of job commitment on both BPS and TTS university teachers was 

taken as median of the scale. The minimum value of the scale was 71 while the maximum value was 

355 and its median was 213. Two hundred and thirteen was taken as cut point for labelling high job 

commitment, low job commitment and moderate job commitment. The score above 213 was taken as 

high job commitment while the score taken below 213 was taken as low job commitment while the 

score 213 was taken as moderate job commitment.